0.00 13310944

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ms. Jennifer E. Brantley	03/22/2006
Mr. lan W. Kaye	03/22/2006
Mr. Arpad Somogyvari	03/22/2006
Ms. Gerry Tucker	03/22/2006
Mr. Fan Liang Chan	03/22/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UltraCell Corporation
Street Address:	399 Lindbergh Avenue
City:	Livermore
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94551

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13310944

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (516)934-0952

 Phone:
 5169340951

Email: Patents@HighTechAttorneys.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Edwin H. Keusey, Esq. Address Line 1: 420 Jericho Turnpike

Address Line 2: Suite 324

Address Line 4: Jericho, NEW YORK 11753

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	630-ULTRP014 (DIV)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edwin H. Keusey, Esq.

Total Attachments: 2

source = 630 - ultrp 014 - first-asg-executed-PTO-SETTINGS#page 1. tifsource = 630 - ultrp 014 - first-asg-executed-PTO-SETTINGS#page 2. tif

REEL: 027325 FRAME: 0435

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

FUEL PROCESSOR FOR USE WITH PORTABLE FUEL CELLS

(Atty, Docke	rt No. ULTRP014), (check one)	
⊠w	r which I have executed a U.S. patent ap hich bears U.S. application No. 11/313,2 hich is a U.S. provisional application. (A	
For g acknowledge	ood and valuable consideration, the rece d, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:	ipt and sufficiency of which is hereby
business at 3 interest in an	99 Lindbergh Avenue, Livermore, CA 5 y and all improvements and inventions	tion, a California corporation having a place of 94551 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and lisclosed in, applications based upon, and patents to claim priority), the above-referenced
resulting fro		atents to issue any and all United States Patents nuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or
any acts whi	ch are reasonably necessary in connection	id, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform in with the prosecution of said application, as well attions based thereon, and/or the enforcement of
ÁSSIGNÉE,		is of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the presentatives, and shall be binding upon the ntatives and assigns.
	ant and represent that I have not entered g that conflicts with this assignment.	and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or
	orize and request my attorney/agent to in of this assignment.	sert above the application No. in order to assist
Signe	d on the date indicated beside my signat	ure.
1) Signa	ture: Jeunife Brastle Name: Jennifer E. DRANTLEY	
2) Signa Typed	ture: Name: Tair W. KANE	Date: 3/22/06
ULTRP014	\(\frac{1}{2}\)	11/313,252

ULTRP014

PATENT REEL: 027325 FRAME: 0436

3)	Signature: // Chiship '	Date:	3/12/50
4)	Signature: Gerry FOCKER	Date:	3/22/06
5)	Signature:	Date:	3/24/06

ULTRP014 2 11/313,252

RECORDED: 12/05/2011

PATENT REEL: 027325 FRAME: 0437